approximate cost of Five Hundred Thousand and no/100 Dollars ($500,000.00); 

WHEREAS, the Florida Department of Emergency Management ("FDEM") has requested 

that the Village execute a Subgrant Agreement in order to be eligible for Federal reimbursement 

of costs for the Project for Three Hundred Seventy-Five Thousand and no/100 Dollars 

($375,000.00) with a One Hundred Twenty-five Thousand and no/100 Dollars ($125,000.00) 

match from the Village; and 

WHEREAS, the Village Council has determined it is in the best interest of the Village to 

authorize the Village Manager to execute the Agreement. 

NOW. THEREFORE. BE IT RESOLVED BY THE VILLAGE COUNCIL OF ISLAMORADA.